SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 13G

INFORMATION TO BE INCLUDED IN STATEMENTS FILED PURSUANT TO RULE 13d-1(b)(c), AND (d) AND AMENDMENTS THERETO FILED PURSUANT TO RULE 13d-2(b)

WPCS International Incorporated

(Name of Issuer)

Common Stock, par value \$0.0001 per share

(Title of Class of Securities)

92931L302

(CUSIP Number)

November 26, 2013

(Date of Event which Requires Filing of this Statement)

Check the appropriate box to designate the rule pursuant to which this Schedule is filed:

Rule 13d-1(b)

X Rule 13d-1(c)

Rule 13d-1(d)

*The remainder of this cover page shall be filled out for a reporting person's initial filing on this form with respect to the subject class of securities, and for any subsequent amendment containing information which would alter the disclosures provided in a prior cover page.

The information required in the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ("Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, see the Notes).

1

2	CHECK THE APPROP	ριάτε βοχ ιε	F A MEMBER OF A GROUP				
2	CHECK THE ATTROL	MATE DOA II	A MEMBER OF A OROOF	(a) 🗖			
				(b) 🗆			
3	SEC USE ONLY						
4	CITIZENSHIP OR PLA	CE OF ORGAN	NIZATION				
	United States of Americ						
		5	SOLE VOTING POWER				
	NUMBER OF						
	SHARES	6	0 SHARED VOTING POWER				
	BENEFICIALLY	0	SHARED VOTING FOWER				
	OWNED BY		140,189 (1) (2)				
	EACH REPORTING	7	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER				
	PERSON						
	WITH	8	0 8 SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER				
		0	SHARED DISFOSITIVE FOWER				
			140,189 (1) (2)				
9	AGGREGATE AMOUN	NT BENEFICIA	ALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON				
	140,189 (1) (2)						
10	CHECK BOX IF THE A	GGREGATE A	AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES				
11	PERCENT OF CLASS	REPRESENTE	D BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9)				
	9.99% (Based on 1,403,	294 outstanding	g as of November 26, 2013, which assumes the conversion of 8,365 shares	pursuant to a convertible Not			
12	TYPE OF REPORTING	PERSON					
	IN						

within sixty days of the date of this report upon partial conversion of a convertible promissory note issued by the Issuer in the principal amount of \$57,000 convertible at \$0.20 per share (the "Note"). Does not include (i) 2,866,634 shares of the Issuer's common stock which GRQ 401K is not able to acquire within sixty days of the date of this report pursuant to the Note due to a 9.99% block clause in the Note (this number is based upon only the principal amount of the Note as the shares issuable upon conversion of any accrued interest is not currently determinable), (ii) 2,388,535 warrants to purchase shares of the Issuer's common stock which GRQ 401K is not able to acquire within sixty dates of this report due to a 9.99% block clause in such warrants, and (iii) such number of shares issuable upon conversion of the unpaid interest of the Note, which accrues at a rate of 4% per annum.

2

C USE ONLY TIZENSHIP OR PLA orida IBER OF IARES FICIALLY NED BY ACH	RIATE BOX I	IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP ANIZATION SOLE VOTING POWER 0 SHARED VOTING POWER	(a) [] (b) []
HECK THE APPROP CC USE ONLY TIZENSHIP OR PLA orida IBER OF IARES FICIALLY NED BY ACH	ACE OF ORGA	ANIZATION SOLE VOTING POWER 0	
TIZENSHIP OR PLA orida IBER OF IARES FICIALLY NED BY ACH	5	SOLE VOTING POWER	
orida IBER OF IARES FICIALLY NED BY ACH	5	SOLE VOTING POWER	
IBER OF IARES FICIALLY NED BY ACH		0	
IARES FICIALLY NED BY ACH		0	
IARES FICIALLY NED BY ACH	6		
FICIALLY NED BY ACH	6	SHARED VOTING POWER	
		140,189 (1)	
EACH REPORTING PERSON WITH	7	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER	
		0	
	8	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER	
		140,189 (1)	
GGREGATE AMOUN	NT BENEFICI	IALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON	
0,189 (1)			
HECK BOX IF THE A	AGGREGATE	E AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES	
ERCENT OF CLASS	REPRESENTE	ED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9)	
		ng as of November 26, 2013, which assumes the conversion of 8,365 shares	pursuant to a convertible Not
YPE OF REPORTING	G PERSON		
С			
	ECK BOX IF THE . RCENT OF CLASS 9% (Based on 1,403 PE OF REPORTING	ECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE RCENT OF CLASS REPRESENT 9% (Based on 1,403,294 outstandin PE OF REPORTING PERSON	ECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES RCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9) 9% (Based on 1,403,294 outstanding as of November 26, 2013, which assumes the conversion of 8,365 shares PE OF REPORTING PERSON

(1) includes 13,624 shales of the issuer's common stock owned directly by GRQ 401K, and 6,505 shares of the issuer is common stock which GRQ 401K may acquire within sixty days of the date of this report upon partial conversion of a convertible promissory note issued by the Issuer in the principal amount of \$575,000 convertible at \$0.20 per share (the "Note"). Does not include (i) 2,866,634 shares of the Issuer's common stock which GRQ 401K is not able to acquire within sixty days of the date of this report pursuant to the Note due to a 9.99% block clause in the Note (this number is based upon only the principal amount of the Note as the shares issuable upon conversion of any accrued interest is not currently determinable), (ii) 2,388,535 warrants to purchase shares of the Issuer's common stock which GRQ 401K is not able to acquire within sixty dates of this report due to a 9.99% block clause in such warrants, and (iii) such number of shares issuable upon conversion of the unpaid interest of the Note, which accrues at a rate of 4% per annum.

Item	1.
------	----

(a)

(b)

Name of Issuer: WPCS International Incorporated

Address of Issuer's Principal Executive Offices: One east Uwchlan Avenue, Suite 301, Exton, PA 19341

Item 2.						
(a)	Name of Person Filing: The statement is filed on behalf of Barry Honig and GRQ Consultants, Inc. 401K Plan.					
(b)	Address of Principal Business Office or, if none, Residence: 555 South Federal Highway #450, Boca Raton, FL 33432					
(c)	Citizenship: United States of America/Florida					
(d)	Title of Class of Securities: Common Stock, par value \$0.0001 per share					
(e)	CUSIP Number: 92931L302					
Item 3.						
	Not Applicable.					
Item 4.	Ownership.					
(a) Amou	int beneficially owned: 140,189					
(b) Perce	nt of class: 9.99% (Based on 1,403,294 outstanding as of November 26, 2013, which assumes the conversion of 8,365 shares pursuant to a convertible Note)					
(c) Numb	per of shares as to which the person has:					
(i) Sole p	ower to vote or to direct the vote: 0					
(ii) Share	d power to vote or to direct the vote: 140,189					
(iii) Sole	power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: 0					
(iv) Shar	ed power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: 140,189					
Item 5.	Ownership of Five Percent or Less of a Class.					
Not App	icable.					
Item 6.	Ownership of More than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person.					
Not App	icable.					
Item 7.	Identification and Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Being Reported on By the Parent Holding Company or Control Person.					
Not App	icable.					
Item 8.	Identification and Classification of Members of the Group.					
Not Appl	icable.					
	4					

Item 9. Notice of Dissolution of Group.

Not Applicable.

Item 10. Certifications.

By signing below I certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were not acquired and are not held for the purpose of or with the effect of changing or influencing the control of the issuer of the securities and were not acquired and are not held in connection with or as a participant in any transaction having that purpose or effect.

5

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Date: November 26, 2013

/s/ Barry Honig

Barry Honig

GRQ Consultants, Inc. 401k Plan

By: /s/ Barry Honig

Barry Honig, trustee

EXHIBIT INDEX

 $\label{eq:constraint} \mbox{Exhibit 1} \quad \mbox{Joint Filing Agreement as required by Rule 13d-1(k)(1) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended.$

Exhibit 1

JOINT FILING AGREEMENT

The undersigned acknowledge and agree that the foregoing statement on Schedule 13G is filed on behalf of each of the undersigned and that all subsequent amendments to this statement on Schedule 13G shall be filed on behalf of each of the undersigned without the necessity of filing additional joint filing statements. The undersigned acknowledge that each shall be responsible for the timely filing of such amendments, and for the completeness and accuracy of the information concerning him, her or it contained herein, but shall not be responsible for the completeness and accuracy of the information concerning the other entities or persons, except to the extent that he, she or it knows or has reason to believe that such information is inaccurate.

Barry Honig

By:

November 26, 2013

/s/ Barry Honig Barry Honig

GRQ Consultants, Inc. 401k Plan

November 26, 2013

/s/ Barry Honig

Barry Honig, as trustee